THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 107-94

BEING A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE THE METHOD OF ADVISING THE ELECTORS OF DATE AND TIME OF POLLING AND THE LOCATION OF THE POLLING PLACE.

WHEREAS Section 51 (1) of the Municipal Elections Act, R.S.O., 1990, Chapter M53, authorizes the Council to pass a By-Law to provide for a method of advising the electors of the date and time of polling and the location of the polling place.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this By-Law:
 - a) "poll" means a poll, including advance polls, to be held in the City of North Bay in an election conducted under the Municipal Elections Act.
 - b) "resident elector" means any person entitled to be an elector of the City of North Bay as defined by Section 12 of the Municipal Elections Act.
- 2. Pursuant to Section 51 (1) of the Municipal Elections Act, the Clerk shall advise each resident elector of the date and time of polling, including advance polls, and of the location of the polling place at which that elector is to vote by mailing or causing to be delivered to the address of the elector, a notice of the date and time of polling and of the location of such polling place, which notice shall be directed to all electors at that address.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 29TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1994.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 29TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1994.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND PASSED THIS 29TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1994.

MAYOR MAYOR